## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3068995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID TSE	10/06/2014
NATHANIEL STOTT	10/06/2014
JASON LOWELL REISMAN	10/13/2014
BRIAN T. ALBRECHT	10/03/2014
MATTHEW C. POHLE	10/15/2014
ISAIAH NG	10/03/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City:	REDMOND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code: 98052		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14516497

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 425-707-9382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com
Correspondent Name: ASSAL MEFTAHI

Address Line 1: ONE MICROSOFT WAY

Address Line 2: PATENT GROUP DOCKETING DEPT Address Line 4: REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 350108.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VLADIMIR A. KOZYREV
SIGNATURE:	/Vladimir A. Kozyrev/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 10/16/2014	

**Total Attachments: 12** 

503022394 REEL: 033967 FRAME: 0072

PATENT

source=350108.02 Executed Assignments#page1.tif
source=350108.02 Executed Assignments#page2.tif
source=350108.02 Executed Assignments#page3.tif
source=350108.02 Executed Assignments#page4.tif
source=350108.02 Executed Assignments#page5.tif
source=350108.02 Executed Assignments#page6.tif
source=350108.02 Executed Assignments#page7.tif
source=350108.02 Executed Assignments#page8.tif
source=350108.02 Executed Assignments#page9.tif
source=350108.02 Executed Assignments#page10.tif
source=350108.02 Executed Assignments#page11.tif
source=350108.02 Executed Assignments#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 033967 FRAME: 0073

I <u>David Tse</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CLAIMING DATA FROM A VIRTUAL WHITEBOARD</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	au	thorize	s, and	red	quests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal r	epresentati	ves, of t	he L	.aw and	Corpo	rate	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Micro	soft Corpo	ration, (	)ne l	Microso	ft Way,	Red	lmond,
		_		(ASSIGNEE						
			•	eses (filed			er 16, 20	014	and	given
	Appl	licati	on No.	14/516,49	97	by	the	followi	ng	Office
	-				)		this	APPI	LICA	TION's
	Appl	icati	on No., fi	ling date, a	nd Office	e, wł	nen kno	wn;		
	was	filed	on		and was	give	n Appli	cation N	10	
				by the follo	wing Of	fice				
					". ,					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

	tonowing table for any ATTERATION BERNATIVES after they are knowing		
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
61/996,781	May 14th, 2014	USPTO	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	October 6, 2014  Date
David Tse Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 350108.02

I <u>Nathaniel Stott</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " <u>CLAIMING DATA FROM A VIRTUAL WHITEBOARD</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which:			
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on October 16, 2014 and given Application No. 14/516,497 by the following Office			
$\square$ was filed on and was given Application No			
by the following Office			
"			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL			
REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the			
following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;			
Application No. Filing Date Office 61/996,781 May 14th, 2014 USPTO			
61/996,781 May 14th, 2014 USPTO			

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Julia Hith Inventor's Signature	10/6/2014 Date	
Nathaniel Stott	Drinted Name in Native Language	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

I <u>Jason Lowell Reisman</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CLAIMING DATA FROM A VIRTUAL WHITEBOARD</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authorizes,	and	requests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S legal	representati	ves, of th	ne Law and C	orpor	ate Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Micr	osoft Corpo	ration, O	ne Microsoft	Way,	Redmond,
				*		REPRESENTA		•
		•		· -		6, 2014 <sub>and g</sub>		
	No. <u>1</u>	4/51	6,497 <sub>b</sub>	y the followi	ng Office	!		)
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when							
	knov	vn;						
	was	filed	on	ĉ	ınd was g	given Applicat	tion	
	No_			by the f	ollowing	Office		
	"				". —			

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
61/996,781	May 14th, 2014	USPTO

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Jason Lowell Reisman

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;

No. 14/516,497 by the following Office

$\square$ was filed on	and was given Application
No	by the following Office
"	n.
	•

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
61/996,781	May 14th, 2014	USPTO

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

B. TA	10/3/2014
Inventor's Signature	Date
Brian T. Albrecht	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Mati</u>	thew C. Pohle ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint
inventor of	subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent
application e	entitled " <u>CLAIMING DATA FROM A VIRTUAL WHITEBOARD</u> " ("APPLICATION"),
which:	
$\boxtimes$	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
	Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
	here in parentheses (filed on October 16, 2014and given Application
	No.14/516,497 by the following Office)
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	"

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known:

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
61/996,781	May 14th, 2014	USPTO

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: <u>350108.02</u>

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Matthew C. Pohle

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

I <u>Isaiah Ng</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>CLAIMING DATA FROM A VIRTUAL WHITEBOARD</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will	be	filed.	ASSIGNOR	hereby	authori	zes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNEI	E'S legal	representati	ves, of t	he Law a	ınd Co	orpora	ate A	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Micr	osoft Corpo	ration, C	ne Micro	osoft	Way,	Redi	mond,
				2 (ASSIGNEE					•	
			•	eses (filed	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					_
	Appl	licati	on No.	14/516,49	97	-			_	
	-				)				ICAT	ΓΙΟΝ's
	Appl	icati	on No., f	lling date, a	nd Office	, when k	cnown	ı;		
Ш	was	filed	on		and was (	given Ap	plicat	ion N	0	
				by the follo	wing Off	ice				
	"				"·					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
61/996,781	May 14th, 2014	USPTO	

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	10/3/2014 Date
Isaiah Ng	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

RECORDED: 10/16/2014